
o"'"'
GITY OF

Off ice of
N

E

IiEtlllllnala?tfirft.iiGlll[IEMEEl

-l\ll4y ir-
E Il

D
s
(

z-

S

Standard Form Number: SF-GOO[r-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 11,2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC
Rizal Steet, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that thc SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF VANITY KlTs FoR SOLO PARENT m the
amount of FOUR HUNDRXD SIXTY ETGHT THOtISAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTy
FM Pesos (Php 468,125.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

By the the Mayor

(.. DIONEDA
City Vice Mayor

I i DEC zlj?{

Conforme:

I

h
Ms. AGIIES rAN
Authorized Rcprss€ntaJive
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal SEe€! Sirsogan Esst Dist
Sorsogon City OFFICE

BrcON OFFICE{SU

t}EC I 0 2021

oEc 1 6 m2l DEC I 6 2021

,i-t
I)ate:

IY:

UNII CITY Ltc

gfift oP,,-

o 0 o

iI,
-

Very truly yours,

lloN.

EN



NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 13, 2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Repres€ntative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal Streel Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms.Taq

The attached Contract Agreement having been approv€d, notice is hereby given to JEANEE'S
SUPERMART & DEPARTMf,NT STORE, INC.. that delivery may commence on the
SAPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VANITY XInS FOR SOLO PARENT effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very tuly yours,

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR
City Mayor

By the Mayor

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

Citv Vice Mavor

i i t,i[ utrzl

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on p4 fY.r/

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Signature

U

ot Cl

t)Ec I 6 2024

7 /n\t7llll ill-a t)Ec t 0 ?oil

I EI
BT

l'tt

ctP ta170t21to6t11aa

, o o o

I

QA

t)EC I 6 [?1

Bf,---.



7

ul

d

,.i 3
rrr a

tr.l

Contract No. 2024- 1834 SVP

CONTRACTAGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this l2s day of Dr.{b€r , 2024 bc.twecn Mr. EsrLr E. Hsmor ,
City Mayor, City ofsoNogon Philippincs ( hcrEirlatfl called the " llntity" ) oflheonepartand
AGNES TAN Aufto.ized Represcntative of JEAIr{EE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT
STORE, INC. ( hereinafter called the "Suppli€r- ) oflhe olher part:

WIIEREAS the Entity invited Bids lor c€flain goods and ancillary servicrs, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VANITY KITS FOR SOLO PARENI' durins th€ state ofHealo Em€rsency and has

accepted a Bid by the Suppli€r for thc supply ofthose goods and serviccs in thc sum FOUX -aIUNDXED
SIXTY EIGHT TNOUSAND ONE HaNDRED TTYENTY FIVE Pesos (Php 46E 125.00 ) OzIr
(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as arc

respectively assigred to them in th€ Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integal part ofthis Ageement, vz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

l1 Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

IJ

ding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,
idder's response to r€quest for clarifications on the bid), including conections
the bid, ifany, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

2.

c

II
IY

crry i$ftCd.,lotice ofAward ofcontract; and tlle Bidder's conforme thereto; andl"tc
GLl

t)EC l 6 202{
.Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the

uring tntiq concemed in lhe PBDS. Winnins bidder asrees thst
tiotral cotrtract ation rt

that tre subseo reouircd for submission ,fler the contract erecution.
such rs the Notice to Procecd. Varistion Orders. and Warrantv Security.
shall likewise form of the Contract.

for the sum of snm FOUR EIINDRED SIXTY EIGIIT THOUSAND
TWENTY FIVE Pesos ( Php 468,125.00) Only or such other

rnay be ascertained, JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPART ENT STORE,
agrees to viz SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VANITY KITS FOR SOLO

T6 2024

0Ec 16

It

UNiT

in accordance with his,&erlits Bid

o oa oI

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

Security;



MA, ESTER E. HAMOR

City Mqyor

)

eNt$ ren

4. The Ciry Goverhment qf So/soson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreemed to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and yeat first above w tten.

By the Mayor

A

Alt hofi z ed Reprc s ent at tu e

for:

JEANEE'S SUPERILART & DEPARTMENT
STORE,INC.

HON
12
City Vice Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )ctTYoFsoRsoGoN )

BEFORE ME this iLh4 day ou-l.-Jr! . 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,
Province oI So6ogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME .I'AX IDBN'I]I ICAI]ON NUMBF,R

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR 948-889-852

(nown to me to be the sarne penons who executed the forgoing instrument and
ackrowledged to me that the same is fiee and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they reFesent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of$ro (2) page (exclusive ofatlachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is wdtten and signcd by the parties hereto on the left

, alld sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS sel my the day, the year and place
above writtcn.

\ PL]BLIC

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

. I have

Scries of

ItcLt tto. I
_-r:: t. .- 1It38n,2O2|

r6a" i(u-1,r(,. +azBB

margin of each and every page thereof and

?o25


